

CLCON No.568 of 2017

U.C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

It is the submission of learned counsel for the contempt petitioner that there is willful and deliberate disobedience of the order passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court on 08.12.2016 in WPSS No.741/2016 as well as the judgment & order dated 04.9.2017 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in Special Appeal No.82/2017.

Issue notice to the respondent no.2 to show cause, either in person or through counsel within six weeks, as to why contempt proceedings be not initiated against him for willful disobedience of court's orders dated 08.12.2016 & 04.9.2017?

Steps be taken within a week.

(U.C. Dhyani, J.)

04.1.2018