

CLMA No. 2931 of 2018 (Delay Condonation
Application in Compliance Affidavit)

IN

CLCON No.568 of 2017

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Niranjana Bhatt, Advocate for
the petitioners.

Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, Brief
Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

Delay condonation application is
allowed and the delay in filing the
compliance affidavit is condoned.
Compliance affidavit filed on behalf of
respondent no. 2 is taken on record.

As prayed, two weeks' time is
granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 04.04.2018 in
daily cause list.

(V.K. Bist, J.)

16.03.2018