

CLCON No.568 of 2017

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Deputy Advocate General along with Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this matter in the next week along with CLCON No.566/2017 & CLCON No.567/2017.

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

05.04.2018

A.kaur