

CLCON No. 566 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

This contempt petition has already been closed on 13.09.2018, hence, wrongly listed.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)
25.02.2019

Mahinder/