

CLCON No. 568 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

This Contempt Petition is listed on Recall Application No. 1364/2018 filed by the petitioner, seeking recall of the order dated 13.09.2018 passed by the coordinate Bench of this Court, the said recall application already stands allowed by an order passed by this Court on 06.12.2018.

So far as the Miscellaneous Application No. 2007/2019 is concerned, the same has been preferred by the petitioner, it would stand allowed and the supplementary affidavit filed in support thereto is directed to be taken on record.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

25.02.2019

Mahinder/