

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

With

CLCON No. 607 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not propose to file any replication to the reply to the charge, which has been filed by respondent No. 2 (Director, Elementary Education, Directorate of Education, Uttarakhand, Dehradun).

Hence the reply as submitted by respondent No. 2 is taken on record and the Miscellaneous Application No. 1717/2019 filed in support thereto stands allowed.

Disconnect these two contempt petitions from the bunch of matters, which are listed today with leading Writ Petition being WPSS No. 186 of 2018.

Put up these contempt petitions on 07.03.2019.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

25.02.2019

Mahinder/