

WPSS No. 186 of 2018

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

The Miscellaneous Application No. 2008/2019 is allowed. Supplementary affidavit as filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned Brief Holder prays for and is granted a week's time to file supplementary counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioners' counsel.

List thereafter.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

25.02.2019

Mahinder/