

CLCON No.568 of 2017  
with  
CLCON No.567 of 2017  
**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

List these matters before another  
Bench.

*Arpan*

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**  
15.03.2019