

CLCON No. 568 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Misc. Application Nos. 2007 of 2019 and 3024 of 2019 are allowed. Supplementary affidavits filed by the applicants are taken on record.

List on 10th April, 2019.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 04.04.2019

Shiv