

IA No. 6434/2019 (Urgency Application)

In

CLCON No. 568 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Urgency application is allowed.

As prayed for, put up this case in the week commencing 10.06.2019.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

17.05.2019

Pooja